

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(D)BY L.RS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the appellant, four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master