

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM Appellant (s)
VERSUS
H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(D)BY L.RS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant is directed to pay or deposit arrears of rent of Rs.320/- per month with effect from 1st July, 1983 within a period of six months from this date in the trial court or the executing court as the case may be and shall go on depositing at the said rate of rent every month by 15th of each succeeding month till the final disposal of this appeal. First of such deposit of rent shall be paid or deposited on or before 15th of May, 2009. In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order, as granted by this Court, shall stand automatically vacated without further reference to the Bench. It is, however, made clear that deposits that would be made in compliance with this order shall be subject to the final decision in this appeal.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master