

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(D)BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides have given separate translated versions of Exhibit P-9. The translations submitted by the two sides are not the same. We, therefore, need the document to be translated by the Court Registry.

The Registry is directed to do the needful so that we may have the translated copy of Exhibit P-9 at the earliest.

Put up after the translation is complete.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Certified copy of Exhibit P-9 is enclosed)