

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(D)BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the report dated April 7, 2011, from the Bangalore Mediation Centre, it is stated that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and a request is made to extend the time for further mediation.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, counsel for the appellants states that as a matter of fact the parties have arrived at a settlement, but the settlement is yet to be put into writing and signed by the lawyers of the two sides.

As prayed by Ms. Shenoy, put up after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master