

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM(DEAD) BY LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(DEAD)BY LR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The parties have been able to arrive at an amicable settlement before the Bangalore Mediation Centre.

The terms of the settlement are filed before this Court are now on record of the case.

In terms of the settlement Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the respondent hands over a Bank Draft for Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand only) drawn in the name of Jayalakshmi, the substituted appellant, to her counsel Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar. Further, in terms

of the settlement, the respondent shall pay an additional sum of Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs fifty thousand only) to the appellants when they hand over to the respondent the vacant possession of the suit premises on or before December 31, 2011.

...2/-

-2-

The amount of Rs.1,10,000/- (Rupees one lakh ten thousand only) deposited by the appellants may be withdrawn by them.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the

settlement, which shall form part of the record.

We would also like to record our appreciation for the positive/good work done by the Bangalore Mediation Centre in helping the parties to come to a settlement.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 18, 2011.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6012 OF 2004

H. SUBRAMANYAM(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. RAMACHANDRAIAH(D)BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)